Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc@keralapsc.org

Phone : 0477-2264134

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

SL. No. : 15/2019/DOA

Cat. No. : 494/2017

Alappuzha

27/08/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for the physical measurement test subject to verification of orginal documents, for selection to the post of **WARDER ATTENDANT - Alappuzha(Ist NCA-SC)** (Category No. **494/2017**) in **JAILS DEPARTMENT** on **`17500-39500** on the basis of the OMR test held on 19/05/2018

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>

107234	108208	108456	127325	136206	137640
138435	149463	149497	149848	150076	151215
151391	151663	157830	160155	168172	168986
169130	171846	171847	171993	172501	177660
179670	179879	182264	185328	191918	194426
203804	205502				

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured **80(Eighty)**marks and above in the OMR test are included in the short list

Note:- (3) The Candidates included in the short List should present and produce in person with original documents for Physical measurement test and OTR verification.Date, Time and Venue will be intimated through SMS & profile message

Note:- (4) Candidates included in this list are required to produce community certificate issued under rule 4 of the kerala (Scheduled caste and Scheduled tribe) regulation of issue of community certificate rules,2002 by the revenue authority along with the other documents at the time of verification of orginal documents.

Note :- (5)According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 19/05/2018 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. invalidated Notification Candidates whose Register Numbers are are advised to refer to No 1 ERXVI(2)5392/18/EW dt.03/06/2019.

SURESH V

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Alappuzha DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

District Office, Alappuzha

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.